No. A. 22015/2/2020 – DSE (E)/ GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Education Centre, Treasury Square, Aizawl – 796001 Phone – 0389-2326233, Fax – 0389-2349542 E-mail: dirsemz@gmail.com

Dated Aizawl, the 27 July, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

The transfer and posting order in respect of Pi Lalhmangaihzuali, Headmaster

from Govt. P/S-I, W. Phaileng to Govt. P/S-III, W. Phaileng issued vide this office order No. A. 22015/2/2020 – DSE (E) dated 24.5.2022 is hereby cancelled.

No TA/DA is admissible.

Sd/- Dr. H. LALTHLANGLIANA

Director School Education Mizoram: Aizawl.

Memo No. A. 22015/2/2020 – DSE (E)/ Copy to:- Dated Aizawl, the 27th July, 2022

1) P.S. to Secretary, School Education Department, Mizoram, Aizawl for information.

:

- 2) P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, School Education, Mizoram for information.
- 3) Treasury Officer, Mamit.
- 4) Sub-Divisional Education Officer, <u>W. Phaileng</u> for information and necessary action.
- 5) District Project Co-ordinator, Samagra Shiksha, Mamit District.
- 6) Research Officer/Confidential Cell/MIS Cell/Budget Wing of this Directorate.
- 7) Headmaster, <u>Govt. P/S-I, W. Phaileng / Govt. P/S-III, W. Phaileng</u> for information and necessary action.
- 8) Person concerned for information and necessary action.
- 9) Office Order Book.

(LALTHANZAMA) Additional Director

Additional Director School Education Mizoram: Aizawl